
2025 ZONE CROSS COUNTRY RESULTS 

CENTRAL COAST 
 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025-8/9 Girls 

CENTRAL COAST 

Place Surname Name School Points 

1 Cowan Mackenzie Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 20 

2 Williams Isabella St Mary's Toukley 19 

3 Hunt Georgia Holy Cross Kincumber  18 

4 Salvaterra Lilly  Woy Woy 17 

5 Finnigan Grace Holy Cross Kincumber  16 

6 Goodworth Amara OLSS Terrigal 15 

7 Davies Holly OLSS Terrigal 14 

8 Burrell Charlotte OLSS Terrigal 13 

9 Ryan Lucy OLSS Terrigal 12 

10 Allen Charlotte St Mary's Toukley 11 

11 Macalister Reggie OLSS Terrigal 10 

12 Mampuzha Alana MacKillop 9 

13 Houghton Zyla Holy Cross Kincumber  8 

14 Rowan Zarli St Mary's Toukley 7 

15 MacAlpine Josie St Mary's Toukley 6 

16 Pereira Penelope Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 5 

17 Combes Ruby Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 4 

18 Vanderwolf Quinn St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 3 

19 Glover Emily Tumbi 2 

20 Conroy Olive OLSS Terrigal 1 

21 Mogg Keiki Tumbi 1 

22 Fouracre Macey MacKillop 1 



23 Deimezis Billie Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

24 Bown Isla St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

25 Anderson Farrah OLSS Terrigal 0 

26 Jones Portia Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

27 ONeal Aurelia Tumbi 1 

28 Byrne Isabelle Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

29 Bradley Bailey Tumbi 1 

30 De Melo Charlotte Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

31 Broughton  Stella Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

32 Fitzpatrick Gracie Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

33 Murphy Lilliani MacKillop 1 

34 Field Briella St Mary's Toukley 1 

35 Weber Kalira St Mary's Toukley 1 

36 Willis Zahli Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

37 McMillan  Alivia St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

38 Mackaway Grace Tumbi 1 

39 Rybanic Hazel St Cecilia's 1 

40 Bryan Lily St Cecilia's 1 

41 Winton Evie St Cecilia's 1 

42 Hole Ella Tumbi 1 

43 Pont Savannah St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

44 Akuoko Zendaya MacKillop 1 

45 Wilson Lara St Cecilia's 1 

46 Belbin Myla Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

47 Mundey Isla MacKillop 1 

48 Chell Ivy  Woy Woy 1 

49 Cunnington Stella MacKillop 1 

50 Lees  Summer St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

51 Preston  Abigail St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

52 Sutton Aubree Woy Woy 1 

53 Hohn  Milla St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

54 Hague Harlow St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

55 Doyle Poppi St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 



56 Hodges Lily  Woy Woy 1 

57 Daly Charlotte St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

58 Tischler Jayda Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

59 Persiani Isla  Woy Woy 1 

60 Smith Claudia St Cecilia's 1 

61 Cotter Aleena St Cecilia's 1 

62 Cartwright Frankie Woy Woy 1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 - 8/9 BOYS   

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Points 

          

1 Ellison Ford OLSS Terrigal 20 

2 Goddard Emile Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 19 

3 Costelloe George OLSS Terrigal 18 

4 Conroy Lenix OLSS Terrigal 17 

5 Oscar Wright Tumbi 16 

6 Charlton Ryan Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 15 

7 Ellison Murph OLSS Terrigal 14 

8 Tatola Oliver St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 13 

9 Green Jordan St Mary's Toukley 12 

10 Gilbert Arlo MacKillop 11 

11 Dean Hugo Holy Cross Kincumber 10 

12 Herd Billy OLSS Terrigal 9 

13 Eckersley Lucas  MacKillop 8 

14 Kennan Otis Woy Woy 7 

15 Soiland Archer Tumbi 6 

16 Drewett Chase OLSS Terrigal 5 

17 Courte Koa St Mary's Toukley 4 

18 Marquart River Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 3 

19 Van Eck Cody St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 2 



20 Kinnaird Harry Woy Woy 1 

21 Deane James St Mary's Toukley 1 

22 Razbusek Mason Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

23 Seinor Archie  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

24 Clarke Airlie Tumbi 1 

25 Bjarnson Mats Woy Woy 1 

26 McParland Ayden St Cecilia's 1 

27 Wigg Toby  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

28 Kennedy Beau  Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

29 Whitbread Arlo St Cecilia's 1 

30 Parezanovic Archie Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

31 Daley Fletcher Tumbi 1 

31 Wignell Vinh Woy Woy 1 

32 Brown Reggie Tumbi 1 

34 Boaler Lewis Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

35 Green Harrison St Mary's Toukley 1 

36 Gooley Hudson St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

37 Frazier Edison St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

38 Bennet Ajay St Cecilia's 1 

39 Bowen Koby MacKillop 1 

40 Cornwell Cruz St Mary's Toukley 1 

41 Barling Franky St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

42 Hutchinson William Woy Woy 1 

43 White Harry  Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

44 Poulton Chase St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

45 Austen Leonardo St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

46 Cottee Landon MacKillop 1 

47 Oehm Noah St Cecilia's 1 

48 Baines Arlo St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

49 Ford Benjamin Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

50 Higson Harry Woy Woy 1 

51 Myers Maverick St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

52 Hammond Boyd Woy Woy 0 



53 O'Brien Corbin Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

54 Xuereb Xavier St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

55 Martin Jackson St Cecilia's 1 

56 Walters Heath St Mary's Toukley 1 

57 Ellis Harry Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

58 McDarby Finn Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

59 Reid  Tex St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

60 Gahan Darcy Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

61 Redman Cayden Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

62 Ludlam Jordan Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

63 Mahaffy-
Toohey Kade St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

64 Benton Moby Tumbi 1 

65 Twist Nick St Cecilia's 1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 -10 Girls 
  
  

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Points 

          

1 Kamoe 
Daisy St Cecilia's 20 

2 Gray 
Evie OLSS Terrigal 19 

3 Tubnor 
Ivie St Mary's Toukley 18 

4 Gunn 
Annabelle OLSS Terrigal 17 

5 Bailey 
Florence OLSS Terrigal 16 

6 Wright 
Eliana Tumbi 15 

7 Norman 
Sadie  Woy Woy 14 

8 Mokbel Zara Holy Cross Kincumber  13 

9 Heighington 
Billie OLSS Terrigal 12 

10 Albert 
Pauline Tumbi 11 

11 Steed 
Josie St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 10 

12 Reed 
Sienna St Mary's Toukley 9 

13 Wilson 
Ariana OLSS Terrigal 8 



14 Haynes Millie Holy Cross Kincumber  7 

15 Griffin 
Claire St Cecilia's 6 

16 McGrory 
Isla St Mary's Toukley 5 

17 Kobellof Mila  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 4 

18 Connelly-
Desquesnes Lily Tumbi 3 

19 Walker 
Eva St Mary's Toukley 2 

20 Rogers 
Ruby  Woy Woy 1 

21 Lammond 
Evie  Woy Woy 1 

22 Noone 
Evelyn Tumbi 1 

23 Schlothauer 
Zara OLSS Terrigal 1 

24 Deimezis 
Frankie Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming  1 

25 Beaver-
Reyes Chloe St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

26 Tomsett Zoe Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

27 French Frankie  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

28 Sullivan 
Paige  Woy Woy 1 

29 Brailey 
Kohi St Mary's Toukley 1 

30 Keating Ivie  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

31 Ferguson Lana MacKillop 1 

32 Boyle Eden  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

34 Kurtz 
Zoe Tumbi 1 

35 Lyon 
Edyn Tumbi 1 

36 Seymour 
Elle Woy Woy 1 

37 Coates Vali  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

37 Le Roy 
Ashlyn St Cecilia's 1 

38 Day 
Samantha St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

39 Johnson 
Eadie St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

40 Chetcuti 
Ariella St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

41 Lenehan 
Ellie St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

42 Clark Kalani MacKillop 1 

43 Pokorny Asha Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

44 Galea 
Tania St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

45 Frazier 
Eliza St Patrick's Catholic Primary School 1 

46 Tillott 
Charlie Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming  1 



47 Gatt Audrey MacKillop 1 

48 Woodman 
Grace St Cecilia's 1 

49 Cowley 
Remi St Mary's Toukley 1 

50 Craig Samara MacKillop 1 

51 Mcbride 
Iona St Cecilia's 1 

52 Soylemez Kaleyah  Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly Beach 1 

54 Franke Mila  MacKillop 1 

55 Finch 
Willow St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

56 Fleijsman 
Elke Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming  1 

57 O'Mara 
Maddison St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

58 Hokin 
Poppy Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming  1 

59 Scaysbrook 
Eliza Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming  1 

60 Bell Voilet  Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

61 Dunn Macy Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 - 10 BOYS 
  

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Place 

          

1 Eldridge Ace 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 20 

2 Acland  Hunter Holy Cross Kincumber 19 

3 Cowley 
Leo St Mary's Toukley 18 

4 Bartos 
Theo Tumbi 17 

5 Azzopardi 
Samuel Tumbi 16 

6 Behrens 
Harvey 

MacKillop 15 

7 Newton 
Archie St Mary's Toukley 14 

8 Baxter 
Ollie St Mary's Toukley 13 

9 Calavassy 
Felix St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 12 

10 Conroy Jye OLSS Terrigal 11 

11 Gray 
Leo OLSS Terrigal 10 

12 Gurnhill 
Zoran OLSS Terrigal 9 

13 Smith Jake Holy Cross Kincumber 8 



14 McDarby Stanley Holy Cross Kincumber 7 

15 Kelly 
Lucas 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 6 

16 Mouawad 
Oscar St Cecilia's 5 

17 Carter 
Oliver St Mary's Toukley 4 

18 Bevan 
Macallister 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 3 

19 Tebbutt 
Archer OLSS Terrigal 2 

20  Dowd Harrison 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

21 Ohlback 
Levi OLSS Terrigal 1 

22  Harvey Oliver 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

23 Nevstad Aksel Tumbi 1 

24 Ogilvie 
Kyan 

MacKillop 1 

25 Tuene 
Noah Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

26 Hila 
Harvey Woy Woy 1 

27 Duarte Nate Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

28 Anderson 
Theo OLSS Terrigal 1 

29 Brady Aidan St Mary's Toukley 1 

30 Hetherington 
Connor 

MacKillop 1 

31 Marquart 
Xavier 

MacKillop 1 

32 Bernardo 
Harvey 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

33 Albert 
Lucas Tumbi 1 

34 Murray 
Carter Woy Woy 1 

35 Motte 
Ollie Tumbi 1 

36 O'Shea 
Connor Tumbi 1 

37 Wickham 
Archie St Cecilia's 1 

38 Palombi 
Logan St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

39 Moylan Flynn 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

40  Sargeant Arlo 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

41 Giles 
Ryleigh St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

42 Hatzinikolaou Thiago St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

43 Pepito 
Ashby Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

44 Newton 
Fletcher 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

45 Dixon 
Julian Woy Woy 1 



46 Thrupp 
Benjamin Woy Woy 1 

47 Patel Advik St Cecilia's 1 

48 Jaros 
Luca Woy Woy 1 

49 Todd Baxter Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

50 Twomey-
Perkins  Nat Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

51 Beaumont Finn Woy Woy 1 

52 Bull 
Nayte  St Cecilia's 1 

53 Harris 
Logan St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

54 Houston 
Carlos St Mary's Toukley 1 

55 Akpokodje 
Carter Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

56 Fisher Liam 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

57 Woods Braydon  MacKillop 1 

58 Ludlam 
Spencer Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

59 Isted 
Benji St Cecilia's 1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 - 11 Girls 
  
  

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Points 

          

1 Keenan Malia  Woy Woy 20 

2 Olivia Bailey OLSS Terrigal 19 

3 Smith Rahnie St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 18 

4 Doherty Amelia MacKillop 17 

5 Boyd Charlie Tumbi 16 

6 Lawler Jasmine 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 15 

7 Luna Wainwright OLSS Terrigal 14 

8 Parezanovic Saskia  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 13 

9 Meagher Ella  Woy Woy 12 

10 Sutherland Gabrielle MacKillop 11 

11 Spedding  
Isabella Holy Cross Kincumber  10 

12 Smith Yuki Woy Woy 9 



13 Mampuzha Chrissa MacKillop 8 

14 Edith Clegg OLSS Terrigal 7 

15 Green Amarli St Mary's Toukley 6 

16 Reed  Ondine St Mary's Toukley 5 

17 Ganesh Arya  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 4 

18 Lottie Bladon OLSS Terrigal 3 

19 Bellingham 
Cleo Holy Cross Kincumber  2 

20 Bronte Baldovin OLSS Terrigal 1 

21 Griffin Jayde St Cecilia's 1 

22 Gray Finley St Mary's Toukley 1 

23 Maycock Saoirse Woy Woy 1 

24 Pennington Katy-Leigh St Mary's Toukley 1 

25 Iann Maya 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

26 Higson Heidi Woy Woy 1 

27 Irvine 
Amelia Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

28 Marsh Eadie St Mary's Toukley 1 

29 Arve Jones Zara  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

30 Allan Sienna  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

31 Bell 
Claudia Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

32 McPhee Evelyn  Woy Woy 1 

33 Newport-lear Ruby St Cecilia's 1 

34 Donohue Isla MacKillop 1 

35 Claufield Ivy St Cecilia's 1 

36 Paulsen Evelyn 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

37 Kitching Myah Tumbi 1 

38 Whittaker Remmi St Mary's Toukley 1 

39 Thomas Elaine MacKillop 1 

40 Welsh Indianna Tumbi 1 

41 Wiseman Lauren Tumbi 1 

42 Sayer Addison  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

43 Eden Milanovic OLSS Terrigal 1 

44 Wright Lola Tumbi 1 



45 Bray Brooklyn  St Cecilia's 1 

46 Willmott Mia St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

47 Sebastian Ailish 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

48 Perry Isla St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

49 Jamnadas Amisha 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

50 Ramos 
Potalitsyna Mila Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

51 Otoba Leilani MacKillop 1 

52 Binto Jezebel 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

53 MacAlphine Kallie St Cecilia's 1 

54 Barton Mila St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

55 Sherwood 
Mila Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

56 Lees  Harper St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

57 O'Neal Harriet Tumbi 1 

58 Aneesh Isha Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

59 Combes Evie Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

60 Subin Niya 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 - 11 BOYS 
  

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Points 

          

1 Norman Arki Woy Woy 20 

2 List Elliot Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 19 

3 Edwards Taj Tumbi 18 

4 Lynam Harry St Cecilia's 17 

5 White Kingston St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 16 

5 Patelia Soren 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 15 

7 Harris Alexander MacKillop 14 

8 Quilkey Luke Woy Woy 13 

9 Hudson Van St Mary's Toukley 12 



10 Maher Baylen St Mary's Toukley 11 

11 Tuckwell 
Michael-
Cruz OLSS Terrigal 10 

12 Blackwood Rawson St Mary's Toukley 9 

13 Murphy Walter Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 8 

14 Yarnold Easton OLSS Terrigal 7 

15 Cook Harry Tumbi 6 

16 Scannell Sunny St Mary's Toukley 5 

17 Stocks Kai Tumbi 4 

18  Jones Isaac 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 3 

19 Sing Malakai Woy Woy 2 

20  Brown Lenny 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

21 Pazaridis Chrisitian St Mary's Toukley 1 

22 Faro Mateus OLSS Terrigal 1 

23 Harpley Ollie St Cecilia's 1 

24 Grey Ayrton Woy Woy 1 

25 Davis Hamish OLSS Terrigal 1 

26 Willis 
Ryder Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

27 Phillips Logan MacKillop 1 

28 Tatola  Archer St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

29 Morgan Arthur Tumbi 1 

30 Eckersley Connor MacKillop 1 

31 Cocuzzoli Axton Woy Woy 1 

32 Patterson Hugo 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

33 McCusker Hugo Woy Woy 1 

34 Donaldson Alexander MacKillop 1 

35 Vuk 
Edan Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

36 Moule 
Maxwell Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

37 Aber Brock 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

38 Xuereb Antonio 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

39 Thomson Spencer St Cecilia's 1 

40  Willis Cameron 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

41 Planton Josh Tumbi 1 



42 Glascott Oliver St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

43 Lenehan Koby St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

44 Henry Marchant OLSS Terrigal 1 

45 Busa Cohen MacKillop 1 

46 Christou Elijah Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

47 Killeen Carter Tumbi 1 

48 Morgan Chase MacKillop 1 

49 Longo Jackson 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

50 Wain 
Alex Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

51 Holden Brayden St Cecilia's 1 

52 Sciberras Marcus 
St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

53 Sebi Daniel Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

54 Sneddon 
Spencer Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

55 Neil George Our Lady of the Rosary Wyoming 1 

56 Mitchell Oliver St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

57 Stephenson Connor MacKillop 1 

58 Greentree Parker St Cecilia's 1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 - 12/13 GIRLS 
  
  

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Points 

          
1 Reed 

Madison St Mary's Toukley 20 

2 Smith Amelia MacKillop 19 

3 Sharman 
Piper OLSS Terrigal 18 

4 Cousins 
Evie St Mary's Toukley 17 

5 Fedele 
Layla 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 16 

6 Stephens 
Eva Tumbi 15 

7 McVeigh Alandra  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 14 

8 Kennedy-Wilkie Kayla  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 13 



9 MCDonald Maya  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 12 

10 Hayes 
Teyah St Mary's Toukley 11 

11 Brennan Kyla Holy Cross Kincumber  10 

12 Verolin 
Laila 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 9 

13 Gurnhill 
Monais OLSS Terrigal 8 

14 Junge 
Izzy OlSS Terrigal 7 

15 Kirkby Elouise  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 6 

16 Stark 
Ava 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 5 

17 Merchant 
Billie OLSS Terrigal 4 

18 Klein-Schiphorst Ciara  
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 3 

19 Ross 
Rain St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 2 

20 Glover 
Isla Tumbi 1 

21 Howarth 
Piper Tumbi 1 

22 Haskins 
Sienna St Mary's Toukley 1 

23 Partelle  
Skye St Cecilia's 1 

24 Cashin 
Josie St Mary's Toukley 1 

25 Burris 
Olive OLSS Terrigal 1 

26 Dacey Evelyn MacKillop 1 

27 Bell Grace Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

28 Burden 
Pearl Woy Woy 1 

29 Spence 
Taylor Tumbi 1 

30 Twomey Caoimhe MacKillop 1 

31 McMillan  
Sophie St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

32 Connelly-
Desquesnes Oceane Tumbi 1 

33 Goodway 
Stella Tumbi 1 

34 Weary Lillian MacKillop 1 

35 Allen 
Stella 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

36 McDermott 
Samantha St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

37 Mclaren 
Zali St Cecilia's 1 

38 Howells 
Olivia  

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

39 Roycroft 
Frankie OLSS Terrigal 1 



40 Allen 
Emily St Mary's Toukley 1 

41 Keighran 
Danielle Woy Woy 1 

42 White 
Indy-Lee St Cecilia's 1 

43 Bell Lexi Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

44 Kozhamthadam Elisha MacKillop 1 

45 George 
Samantha 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

46 Callaghan 
Alia Woy Woy 1 

47 Wilby 
Emma Woy Woy 1 

48 Campbell 
Ivy 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

49 Nicolas 
Florence 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

50 Thorogood 
Audrey 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

51 O'Regan 
Charlotte 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

52 Solman 
Evannah St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

53 Davy 
Jasmin Woy Woy 1 

54 Way 
Maddison  Woy Woy 1 

55 Carruthers 
Athena 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

56 Turnbull 
Miranda St Cecilia's 1 

57 Wheeler Josephine Holy Cross Kincumber  1 

58 Turnbull 
Amy St Cecilia's 1 

 

ZONE Cross County Results 2025 - 12/13 BOYS 
  

CENTRAL COAST 
  

Place Surname Name School Points 

          

1 Barber 
Lakin OLSS Terrigal 20 

2 Lynch 
Connor OLSS Terrigal 19 

3 Daley 
Cooper Tumbi 18 

4 Baxter 
Flynn St Mary's Toukley 17 

5 Fitzpatrick 
Kayden 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 16 

6 Warren 
Oscar OLSS Terrigal 15 



7 Eichorn 
Jack  Woy Woy 14 

8 Bold 
Lachlan St Mary's Toukley 13 

9 Micallef 
Rhys St Mary's Toukley 12 

10 Anderson 
Paxton OLSS Terrigal 11 

11 McGrory 
Lachlan St Mary's Toukley 10 

12 Hitchenson 
Ethan OLSS Terrigal 9 

13 Edwards 
Otis Tumbi 8 

14 Edge 
Ziggy St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 7 

15 Bond 
Josh Tumbi 6 

16 Bold 
Isaac St Mary's Toukley 5 

17  Sargeant Frankie 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 4 

18 McHale 
Aidan OLSS Terrigal 3 

19 Mcbride 
Finn St Cecilia's 2 

20 McCormack 
Flynn Woy Woy 1 

21 Donovan 
Max 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

22 Greentree 
Taylor St Cecilia's 1 

23 Neilly 
Ethan 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

24 Plunkett 
Noah 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

25 Mills Max Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

26  Smith Aaron 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

27  Boyle Austin 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

28 Enraght-
Moony Riley MacKillop 1 

29 Murray 
Beau Woy Woy 1 

30 Hopley 
Nicholas Woy Woy 1 

31 Richards 
Porter St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

32 Mathew Raphael MacKillop 1 

33 Roberts 
Flynn St Mary's Toukley 1 

34 Abi Tamer 
Joseph Woy Woy 1 

35 Carter 
Harry Tumbi 1 

36 Robertson 
Lucas St Cecilia's 1 

37 Korman 
Tyler St Cecilia's 1 

38 Smith Ashton Holy Cross Kincumber 1 



39 Plunkett 
Wilbur 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

40 Byran 
William 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

41 Thompson 
Samuel Tumbi 1 

42 Bushby Ashton MacKillop 1 

43 Noone 
Michael Tumbi 1 

44 Hitchcock 
Colby 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

45 O'Neill William MacKillop 1 

46 Pigot 
Harry St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

47 Millar 
Lauchlan Woy Woy 1 

48 Ashton-
Wilcox Alfie 

Our Lady of the Rosary 
Wyoming 1 

49 Adcock 
Chevy St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

50 George  
Levi St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

51  Gibbs Haarlem 
Our Lady of the Rosary Shelly 
Beach 1 

52 Picone Skyler Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

53 O'Neill Bradley Holy Cross Kincumber 1 

54 Dalton 
Lucas 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 
School 1 

55 Wendt 
Eden St Brendan's Lake Munmorah 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Central Coast Zone Cross Country  

Challenge Point Score totals 

Based on Primary Enrolment calculated against total 
number of points achieved at the event. 

 

             School Primary 
Enrolment 3-6 
Feb 2025 

Overall Points 
score 

Challenge % 
result 

St John The Baptist Woy 
Woy 

302 165 54.64% 

Holy Cross Kincumber 150 157 104.67% 
OLSS Terrigal 342 436 127.49% 
OLR Shelly Beach 330 184 55.76% 
St Mary’s Toukley 323 314 97.21% 
St Brendan’s Lake 
Munmorah 

223 114 51.12% 

MacKillop Warnervale 369 145 39.30% 
SJF Tumbi Umbi 218 209 95.87% 
St Cecilia’s Wyong 186 86 46.24% 
St Patrick’s East Gosford 232 120 51.74% 
OLR Wyoming 236 66 27.97% 
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